JOINT REVIEW BOARD

MEETING: Joint Review Board

Village of Spring Valley Tax Incremental District #3

Amendment No. 1 to the Project Plan

PLACE: Spring Valley Village Hall, E. 121 South 2nd St., Spring Valley, WI 54767

DATE: June 2, 2016

TIME: 2:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and roll call to determine quorum present representing Village of Spring Valley, Pierce County, Spring Valley School District, Chippewa Valley Technical College and the member at large from the Village of Spring Valley.
- 2. Review the public record, Project Plan Amendment No. 1 and related planning documents, Plan Commission resolution recommending adoption of Project Plan Amendment No. 1, and the resolution of the Village Board adopting Amendment No. 1 to the Project Plan for Tax Incremental District #3, Village of Spring Valley, Wisconsin.
- 3. Consider a resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to the Project Plan for Tax Incremental District #3, Village of Spring Valley, Wisconsin.
- 4. Review requirements to maintain Joint Review Board during the life of Tax Incremental District #3.
- 5. Adjournment.

Dated: June 1, 2016

Luann Emerson Village Clerk Village of Spring Valley